Attachment 2

CITY OF MERCED PROJECT CP190069

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

DATE: April 20, 2024

PROJECT NAME: CMAQ (050) R St, S St., T St. and Stuart Dr.
PROJECT LOCATION: Merced, California
CONTRACTOR: Redstone Construction, Inc.

ADDRESS:

1084 Shaffer Road, Atwater, CA 95301

REASON FOR CHANGE ORDER: Extra work for added driveways, curb and gutter adjustment to remove from joints,
curb-ramp replacment with cross gutter, retaining curb for retaining soil behind new sidewwalks, and modified fencing.

THE NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS WILL BE ADJUSTED AS FOLLOWS:
SKETCH ATTACHED: Yes

20

Extra Line Item Cost
Unit | Quantity | Unit Price Amount
1 |Remove Concrete SF 3695 $ 6.00 || $ 22,170.00
2  |Concrete Sidewalk & Driveways SF 3394 | $ 1200 || $  40,728.00
3 |Remove Asphalt Concrete SF 856 $ 3.00| $ 2,568.00
4  |Asphalt Pavement (3" AC/11" AB) SF 1376 | $ 15.00 || § 20,640.00
5  |Remove Wood Fence LF 15 $ 5.001| $ 75.00
6 |Install Wood Fence LF 15 $ 98.00 || $ 1,470.00
7 |Remove Chain Link Fence LF 11 $ 10.00 ]} $ 110.00
8 |Install Chain Link Fence LF 11 $ 85.00 1| $ 935.00
9 |Remove Tree w/Roots I EA 1 $ 210000 || $ 2.100.00
$ 90,796.00
Extra Item Cost
Unit | Quantity | Unit Price Amount
1  |Extra Retaining Curb LS 1 $ 813120148 8,131.20
2 |New Sign Pole per City Std (x8) LS 1 $ 320046 || $ 3,200.46
3 |Taller Wrought Iron Fence at 58 R St LS 1 $ 88520 || § 885.20
4  |Modify Existing Fences LS 1 $ 45693413 4,569.34
$ 16,786.20
Cost Savings
Unit | Quantity | Unit Price Amount
1 |Remove Asphalt Concrete SF 11 $ 3.00 ] $ (33.00)
2 |Asphalt Pavement (4" AC/15.5" AB) SF -11 $ 18.00 || § (198.00)
3 |Monumentation EA -2 $ 250000 )] $ (5,000.00)
4  |Project Funding Sign EA -1 $ 1,600.00 || $ (1,600.00)
5 |Relocate Fire Hydrants and Gate Valves EA -1 $  4,200.00 || $ (4,200.00)
6 |Remove Concrete SF -490 $ 6.00 || $ (2,940.00)
7 |Concrete Sidewalk & Driveways SF -490 |$ 12.00 /i $ (5,880.00)
$  (19,851.00)
Total for Change Order: $ 87.731.20
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 832,845.00
CHANGE ORDER #1 AMOUNT: $ 87,731.20
TOTAL PROJECT COSTTO DATE: § 920,576.20

FUNDS/ACCOUNTS VERIFIED:
CP190069-M V80 —20096015-591101 $48,578.21
CP190069-Str&Sgnl — 50056015-591101 $39,152.99



ACCEPTED

(CONTRACTOR; 6

RECOMMENDED % Foe Gy Faqeex
4

(INTERIM CITY ENGINEER)

RECOMMENDED __—

(PROJE(/CHAMPION)

APPROVED \ a{‘rlfl_z‘ﬂ@p
A3$ Te Eorme  (CITYATTORNEY) 7

AUTHORIZED

(CITY MANAGER)

ATTESTED

(ASSISTANT/DEPUTY CITY CLERK)

DATE:

5«2—z_y

DATE:

/)2y

DATE:

2-Q-24

DATE:

&-2(-2¢

DATE:

DATE:

(SEAL)




Mailing Address:
PO Box 665
Atwater, CA 95301
209-921-3200
Fax: 358.7125

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Date: 4/3/2023 Project: CMAQR, S, T and Stuart
From: Terry Rolfe COR Number: 1
To: Paul Flores Re: Miscellaneous Items
City of Merced

This Change Order Request (COR) contains a quotation for a change in the contract sum or the contract time in
response to proposed madifications to the contract documents based on field order request #

Description of Change:

*Form and pour 6"-12" retaining curb at back of new walk at designated locations approximately 704 LF $ 8,131.20
*Relocate and install existing signs on new city standard post and brackets 8 EA $ 3,200.46
*Install taller wrought iron gate to accommodate concrete elevation at 58 R Street 1 EA $ 885.20
Supporting information attached from: Subcontractor Supplier
Reason for Change:
*Elevation from existing yard grade to new sidewalk grade required installation of retaining curb
*As requested
*Elevation transition to existing private walk required adjustment in gate.
Does proposed change involve a change in contract time? Increase/Decrease Amount:
Does proposed change involve a change in contract sum? Increase/Decrease Amount: $12,216.86
Notes:

Contractors Name: Redstone Contruction Date: 4/3/2023

Contractors Signature: Terry Rolfe




DocuSign Envelope ID: 46272E0B-4706-47A2-9528-C4C822BA0COC

Holdrege and Kull Dba NV5
Fee Estimate for Materials Testing

Soils and Asphalt Tech - $195.36 by MSA instead of quoted $123.00

ACI Technician - $178.00 by MSA instead of quoted $122.00

Travel Time - $77.29 by MSA instead of Quoted $95.00

Concrete samples are at correct rate if using 4x8" Cylinders. 6"
should be at $40.00/each.

Moisture Contents at correct rate.

Cylinders

CTM216 should be ASTM 1557 Maximum Dry Density of Soil, Rate is correct.

Accepted By:

Paul Flores -

—
Field Work Related
S S 2 8 - > - )
@ < L3 g5 2 5 £ S = = <« 2
S o LWl ® =2 32 3 ™~ © © 3 -
2|18 E |58|5 (2|2 [= [2 |8 |B § |==(x |5 |5 |§ E[s3% |5 | |®
[] s | 9 5 2@ |G S S e 5 2 e Ss| = 73 2 215309 |2 5 | €
gela g, |28|8 ggla » = c a S,|g8|lng|= e <g|<g ElESE |5 g o
“Sle 28 |2<|3 " slz | |s [8 |o 2l1es|lsT|g |8 |sS|lws28EYE |28]|5 3
Nl s ol ey ~ I o b B&lI<-E|Ix=|8<«<]|E I<E A e € Qo =
Nolg g l122la |182(z |5 |2 |C [ |e@la5|nE|os(s |B82(832%|cas |52(9 |3
=] e o |FiL|?2 | e = = 2 lo 285|52|EE|l0Z|S TMNMmsmv swlen|s
= £ D c 5 |8 [
2<(2sPs [25[Eel28]2 |2 |2c|5e|E [E2[23(2¢|25|8 |25|es5l@EsdEf|Ex|3 .
> > = IS |IISES |ZE|s8|T2| 3 I Is|28|3 So|=®|T x 2|5 IZ|ITEER T L | 5§93 ]
el 8 2 sl e |vell2|u>x|Zc|ln A ERAE] celeEo|lns|25|2 sElu§8RSagdxe|S§ fr ]
H il e S |2S|2EE3 423 |25(25|28|2|22]95|2 |5E|28(25|28|2 |20l 25k 2 8% | ¢
% g a1z 3| 3 £ |8S|85E2 Y52 =23 5|cB(SE|58|n%g |53|50|52|50|ce|S2|S25FE2s8ex |82 Rl B
2 -3 3 | O <] 2 9 c2lc3ES8co3|o salcElc QN N dzl8o]|85|8c|REIR: |23 <L|Os[O0% =
il 7] 2 b S EH SS|IR2R2YRIS|Re|N PN E|NE|NE|IN 2N NElNcE|l@ 2R E o Z|SE|ISET|e 2 @ =) o [
x x~ S| @ = [s] N £ £ 2 & £ s ) 14 x ] ] @ bl ° 8 LoB8oylZ2m|2CS|26 S
% 3 & Zle|3| 8| 2| 2 |E2|EREEAEE|Ec|E2|E2|Ez|EE|E5|Ee|Es|E=|Ee|EE|EE|Es|EsERaEnse|aelhs| 8
: 2 2E® o ] S 2 £
= (7} e (7] o | T [ > i crloobododlosloe|lodlodlod|od C._.%au oolowjoalon]oSloo Cw%u% Edng= R d Muw. wafx 4
$147 ST16| 5106 S 234 S118| $32 [S112[ 3 $T16| $95 | 542 | 3176 . 3173 | S176 [ %122
Task 00 Submittal Review
Task 1 Site / Laboratory Work
3 Periodic field moisture/density testing and observation during
3 subgrade preparation for new si pad and fountain 20| 100 $T23] $1,230} 2 $532] ¢
S m Periodic field moisture/density testing and observation during
£ g placment of aggregate base for new si pad and fountain 35| 70 §T23) $861 2 $532]
o o
- >0
® £5 $0) $0)
= 5%
] o5 $0j $0)
£ s &
g 2 $0) $0)
]
£ ®
$ o 50 $0
< P
5 8
H = $0 $0
3
2 x =
@ = W $0) $0)
o w
< $0| $0)
Task 2 Special Inspections (Concrete, CMU, Structural Steel, Fireproofing) / Laboratory Work
. Field sampling and laboratory testing during placement of structural
R Be, concrete for fountain fo ions and gunite placement 2.0 | 4.00 |=64a8 $488 10 $320
2 m g 2 m ° Field sampling and laboratory testing during placement of structural
253 5. concrete for new pad and si areas 2.0 | 4.00 |57 $488 $320
nLe » O
@ Field visit to collect samples 05| 200 | T2 $244 $0
Task 1 & 2 Project Expenses
Travel Time 2.0] 30.00 2,850 §
Mileage 50 750] $0.63] $469
Project Management |Construction Services Manager I, Construction Services Manager Il
) g g
|& Oversight Project Assistant $1,500 ¢
Total Estimated Field] —$8,130) $1,704

T

Total Estimated Fee|

SRT1: Field Soils and Materials Tester, Soils/Asphalt, ACI: ACI Concrete Tester, SRTTF: Field Soils and Materials Tester Travel to and From

Revised By:

Jesse Williams - 3-20-23

el




Mailing Address:
PO Box 665
Atwater, CA 95301
209-921-3200
Fax: 358.7125

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Date: 5/17/2023 Project: CMAQR, S, T and Stuart
From: Terry Rolfe COR Number: 2
To: Paul Flores Re: Existing Fence Modifications
City of Merced

This Change Order Request (COR) contains a quotation for a change in the contract sum or the contract time in
response to proposed modifications to the contract documents based on field order request #

Description of Change:

Modify existing gates/fence due to new grades of sidewalk

Supporting information attached from: Subcontractor Supplier
Reason for Change:
Authorized in field to do as T&M.
Does proposed change involve a change in contract time? Increase/Decrease Amount:
Does proposed change involve a change in contract sum? Increase/Decrease Amount: $4,569.34
Notes:
Contractors Name: Redstone Contruction Date: 5/17/2023

Contractors Signature: Terry Rolfe




LHOdEY SIHL TV.LOL HENIONS INSSTE
anNog INSINAVd SSTHO0Ud YO QILIAIDY
11:04d '® QVIHYIAO SHOLOVHLINOD TVHINIO
v6'eSL'vS V1OL ans HALLYINASTEATE SHOLOVYINOD
| 069713 g 1S0D MHOM 3 TVRIFLVIN "INSWINDT NO %51 +
2€'6.69 g .
ve'LS - Xv1 S3vS
00'66%
0008
26'v6E3 A4 1LS0Q ¥O8YT NO %S| +| 00'0%
08 ¢£9 63 Y H08Y1 40 LS00 Tv.iOoL| 00°0%
H3HLO| 0008
0008 @ ON AVd JONILSISANS| 00'8vs 00'8p$ ] _ JOLIE] [S3UM JEay
00°0% %G1 IOVINIOHId INLLMTAC| 00°2bS 00°4v$ I OBJ) punoig) Joj ual| 8oLy
JOV.INZOYId 03ady| INNOWY [.1S0D LINN| SLINN 'ON ___NOILdINOS=2d
08'2€9°23 Iviol ans SIVINILVYIN
RE] 8V°9.8% IVAOL
00°0$ 10 0008
0008 €0'08% oy - y3yogav| 0003
00°08 10 00'0%
00°0% c0'088 o3y - H3d0gv1| 00°0%
00°0% 10 0003
000$ 20°08s o34 NVYIWIHOL ¥3409v1| 0008 S¢'08 (080-090 SPOD) JSpuiS/mespuer
0008 00'601L% Lo 0008 ¥ 0s _{001-080 Sp0o) JOWWEH AIEjoY
2E'08¢°LS | 20088 ol 934 - HIAHO8YT| $9'9618 | 627218 9 JojIsusl /(005-05¢ 9P0D) JSPISM
00°08 hLLS 10 000% 6828 (g 9puD) Jabny
8r'gee LS | €988 ok o3y NYWIHO4 ¥3¥08v1| 0003 0L'€ls (001 3p0Q) Jajiel).
00°0% 0008 £E'G58 (1XvZ 8peD) ¥oruL duing
0008 8'649% [&4%] o - {g2-0¢ 3poD) yoruL
0008 0008 8€'¥eS 0 J0jeABOXd joedwa) JlnepAH
SINNOWY ERA] LNNOWY EINE] ‘ON
QIANZIXT| ATHNOH SHNOH Hoav1 GIANIXE] ATHNOH SHNOH dindd
1S Y Lvl e48liS
IS UG Z#AS
1S .1 802 L# 98
IO B1910W0D OL NS L O B HHOM 20 NOLLDIMOsAd
"ONJHOJM YOLOVELNOD
"ON G0 YOLOVHINGD
3 ALvaoL
3 AvaoL
$ FUNLIANIAX T SNOIATIL *ONI 'SHHOM NOYI snid IONZIL AVE NAATOD A9 GIWHNOZYId MHOM
—-— $ QHZTYOHLAY INNOWY
ONJNOdTE ™ "ON O/ €2LUG ' LJ0daY 40 A1vd
ONND €2/L2/y QaWHO-ad F1va

L¥0d3d LNNOJDV 30404 Aliva




& hes
O )»4& 20% Yo

10 ﬁ)a(wﬂ“"\
-(\Ouy\) \/umCLj" |
‘”/+ £2%9 pa
2’)5 (0!\ &‘Nog/\ Goy EW\\T& e\
(&) ¥ 00 ol Downtleck:

\ ¢
3) ’\ 3(6/
A O&(j/\:C‘L
\t QOVC/C Q ?e%w\Ld%\

s\taegﬂ‘rﬁ ”095 \ ,% A Prac
pe cvsd Hes |
57,  EET
D@

‘\
%2\ REV \

K,l 1506 05 &%

]

o)g‘ gffusiz\é pH wit @ 4
N ”WVS_L L‘l W U"‘(\&







VO EFENCE & N1y g
.l:ngSEWAVc S NG
2nm o, CA 93706-54

559) 612-3022

~ office (5
| &u (s§¢) 611? 23208

Date
V1602

‘ “\I (})‘\ Ce 3

\_invoice #
ALY

i

P.O. No.
pescription e
‘Wheel for Pipe Track :2
g Caps Heavy w
2it 5’/8 Br:ckets for Rear Wheel
Sales Tax
e T e



ct R S

" sﬂ%l G
PURCHASED ARE 3

LOADED AND T AT A

LL lTEMS

CASH Tendered
Change CASH

You saved $3.00!

Thank you for shopping

.~ ORNAMENTAL IRON SUPPLY ., INC.

NKBLEFOR

ing .




